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INTERIOR MOULDING & TRIM







STORAGE, HANDLING, AND PREPARATION  
OF ALL MOULDINGS AND S4S BOARDS
Prior to installation, it is important to acclimate your moulding and trim 
products by storing them in the installation space for at least 3 days. 
Wood and wood based products can expand and contract depending on 
internal and external environmental moisture levels. For best results, 
be sure to store products in a dry location and transport only if fully 
protected from water. Keep products clean from dirt and debris and 
finish according to paint and stain manufacturers’ recommendations.

1

3

6

7

TABLE OF 
CONTENTS
 6 Baseboards

 12 Casings

 17 Chair Rails

 18 Crowns

 28 Flat Stock

 29 Jambs

 30 Miscellaneous

 36 Notes

 37 Index



ARCHITRAVES: In cl   assical architecture, it described the main 
beam resting on the tops of the columns. Today it is often used 
as a decorative moulding for ornamentation or finishing at the 
top of windows and doors.

BASEBOARDS: Baseboards are placed along the wall at the floor. 
They should be chosen to work in harmony with your casings to 
finish and tie the room together. Baseboards are usually thinner 
than the casing.

BUILD-UPS: Combining two or more moulding profiles to create a 
new or custom look. Also called stacking, build-ups make it easy 
to create the look of custom made trimwork without the high cost.

CASINGS: Casings define the overall character of a room and are 
often the most visible part of the trim. They are used primarily 
to cover the gap between drywall and the door or window frame. 
Casings are generally thicker than the base mouldings.

CROWNS: Crowns are placed along the wall at the ceiling. They 
come in a wide range of patterns and sizes. Crowns soften the 
transition from wall to ceiling while adding a distinctive look 
and charm to your room.
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FINISH BOARDS: Finish Boards come in either S4S 
(Surfaced 4 Sides) or S3S (Surfaced 3 Sides) and 
are used for a multitude of purposes including 
shelving, window liner, bases, casing, etc.

PANEL MOULDS: Panel Moulds are used to frame 
wall paneling and add an accent to your walls. 
Often used in furniture construction.

RAKE MOULD: Rakes are often used as crowns. In 
fact, they are sometimes called “solid crowns”.

WAINSCOT: Trimwork installed in the area below 
a chair rail. Numerous options are available 
including raised panel, shadow box and beaded. 
Combined with a chair rail and baseboard, 
Wainscoting creates a dramatic look to any room.

WINDOW STOOL: Also called window sill, a Window 
Stool is the surface installed below the sash of a 
window. Trim installed under window stool creates 
a distinctive look and adds a decorative touch.
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6 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

BASEBOARDS
Your look starts here – at the foundation of a room. A great baseboard 
complements a casing and creates a smooth transition from the wall 
to the floor, guiding you seamlessly from room to room.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
618M 1⁄2" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1382932)  

MDF/UL

618P 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1382933)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
620M 1⁄2" x 41⁄4" x 16'
(1382937)  

MDF/UL

620P 9⁄16" x 41⁄4" x 16'
(1394610) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
623M 1⁄2" x 31⁄4" x 16'  
(1522127)

MDF/UL

623P 9⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 16'
(1382947) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
713P 9⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 16' 
(1382973)

PFJ

BASEBOARDS

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 7METRIE.COM

BASEBOARDS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
163EM 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1046044)

MDF/UL

163ESP 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1382551)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
163E7M 9⁄16" x 71⁄4" x 16' 
(1415983)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
151P 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1415980) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
688P 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1416251) 

PFJ

http://metrie.com


8 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
631M 11⁄16" x 71⁄4" x 16' 
(1416245)

MDF/UL

631P 9⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 16' 
(1416246)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
631LP 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1416244)

PFJ

BASEBOARDS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
725BM 11⁄16" x 71⁄4" x 16' 
(1416267)

MDF/UL

725P 11⁄16" x 71⁄4" x 16' 
(1416269)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
6180P 11⁄16" x 63⁄8" x 16' 
(1416228)

PFJ
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 9METRIE.COM

BASEBOARDS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
5180MD 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1416197) 

MDF/UL

5180P 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1394573) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
4180P 9⁄16" x 41⁄4" x 16'
(1416132) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1692M 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1415991)  

MDF/UL

1692P 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1415993) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
526M 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1416208)

MDF/UL
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10 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine

BASEBOARDS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1382988 1⁄2" x 51⁄4" x 16'

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1684024 1⁄2" x 6" x 16'

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1684025 1⁄2" x 5" x 16'

PFJ
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 11METRIE.COM

BASEBOARDS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
6140P 11⁄16" x 61⁄4" x 16' 
(1416224)

PFJ STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1680232 9⁄16" x 71⁄4" x 16'

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1323956 9⁄16" x 51⁄2" x 16'

MDF/UL STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1674704 9⁄16" x 71⁄4" x 16'

MDF/UL
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12 METRIE.COM FJR  FJ Raw Pine      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine

CASINGS
Casings bring a room together – left to right, top to bottom. 
And like any framing element, the options are endless, from 
build-ups of multiple pieces to full wraps. With casings, 
there’s no wrong way, only your way.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
356PF17  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 17' 
(1416093)
356PI85  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 85"
(1382748) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
473P 9⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 17' 
(1416165)
473PI85 9⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 85" 
(1416166)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
327PF17  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 17'
(1416077) 
327PI85  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 85" 
(1382728)

PFJ 

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
433P  9⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 17' 
(1394503)

PFJ

CASINGS
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 13METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
366FJI85  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 85"
(1416102) 

FJR 

366MF17  9⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 17' 
(1416103)

MDF/UL 

366PF17  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 17'
(1416106) 
366PI102  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 102"
(1416107) 
366PI85  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 85" 
(1394463)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
376PF17  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 17'
(1394471) 
376PI85  11⁄16" x 21⁄4" x 85"
(1382788)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
444PF17  11⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 17' 
(1416142)

PFJ 

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
445LMF17  11⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 17'
(1416146) 

MDF/UL 

445PF17  11⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 17' 
(1394520)
445PI102  11⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 102" 
(1416149)

PFJ 

CASINGS
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14 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
312M3P  13⁄16" x 33⁄8" x 17' 
(1416067)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1681624 5⁄8" x 23⁄4" x 17'

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1681625 5⁄8" x 31⁄2" x 17'

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1682984  3⁄4" x 31⁄2" x 17'

MDF/UL

CASINGS
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 15METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1830PF17  11⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 17' 
(1416012)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
481BP 13⁄16" x 41⁄4" x 17'
(1394548)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
9063M  1" x 41⁄4" x 17'
(1383046) 

MDF/UL

CASINGS
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16 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
0300PBF17 11⁄16" x 23⁄16" x 17'
(1394566) 
0300PBI85 11⁄16" x 23⁄16" x 85"
(1415893)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
523LPF17  11⁄16" x 35⁄16" x 17' 
(1416203)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
523MF17  1" x 31⁄2" x 17'
(1462224) 

MDF/UL

523PF17  11⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 17' 
(1462226)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
37PF17  5⁄8" x 31⁄4" x 17' 
(1416116)

PFJ

CASINGS
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 17METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
392P  1" x 23⁄8" x 16'
(1416123) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
390P  11⁄16" x 25⁄8" x 16' 
(1382796)

PFJ

CHAIR RAILS
The chair rail runs along the wall, parallel with the 
baseboard. Adding a refined decor to any space, it’s the 
subtle choice that makes a big impact. The chair rail 
perfectly complements a wainscot design.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
300P  11⁄16" x 3" x 16'
(1382712) 

PFJ

CHAIR RAILS
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18 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

CROWNS
Cap off your look with the perfect crown. 
A great crown is the royal wrap-up of all 
your moulding decisions.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
51P   9⁄16" x 31⁄4" x 16'
(1394575) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
52P   9⁄16" x 23⁄4" x 16'
(1394587) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
49M 9⁄16" x 39⁄16" x 16'
(1522021) 

MDF/UL

49LP   9⁄16" x 39⁄16" x 16'
(1382885) 

PFJ

CROWNS

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 19METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
45BCM 19⁄32" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1394523)

MDF/UL

45BCP   9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1394524) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
47M 9⁄16" x 45⁄8" x 16'
(1394542) 

MDF/UL

47LP   9⁄16" x 49⁄16" x 16'
(1382874) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
48M 9⁄16" x 41⁄4" x 16'
(1394550) 

MDF/UL

48P   9⁄16" x 41⁄4" x 16'
(1394551) 

PFJ

CROWNS
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20 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
45LM 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1416157)

MDF/UL

45LP   9⁄16" x 53⁄16" x 16' 
(1394526)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
714LP   11⁄16" x 71⁄4" x 16' 
(1416259)

PFJ

CROWNS
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 21METRIE.COM

CROWNS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
505M  1" x 7" x 16'
(1394567)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1689739   13⁄16" x 51⁄8" x 16'

PFJ

http://metrie.com


22 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
60M 11⁄16" x 51⁄2" x 16' 
(1416222)

MDF/UL

CROWNS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
458M 11⁄16" x 45⁄8" x 16' 
(1416151)

MDF/UL

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 23METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
677M 11⁄16" x 73⁄4" x 16'
(1416250) 

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
504LMS   11⁄16" x 7" x 16' 
(1394564)

MDF/UL

CROWNS
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24 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
665M 11⁄16" x 61⁄4" x 16' 
(1416249)

MDF/UL

CROWNS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
614P 11⁄16" x 61⁄4" x 16'
(1416225) 

PFJ

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 25METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
270M   11⁄16" x 63⁄4" x 16'
(1416049) 

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
271M   11⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1382693) 

MDF/UL

CROWNS
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26 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1626152 13⁄16" x 65⁄16" x 16'

MDF/UL

CROWNS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
721M   1" x 71⁄4" x 16'
(1394623) 

MDF/UL

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 27METRIE.COM

CROWNS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1324425   13⁄16" x 57⁄16" x 16'

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
714M 11⁄16" x 71⁄8" x 16' 
(1416260)

MDF/UL

714P   11⁄16" x 7" x 16'
(1416261) 

PFJ
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28 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine

STOCK CODE THICKNESS HEIGHT LENGTH SPECIES DESCRIPTION
254 (1416042) 1/2" 3/4"  RL PIN Eased Edges
249P (1394393) 11/16" 1-1/2"  16' PFJ Eased Edges
13S4SP1F17 (1662860)  11/16" 2-1/2"  17' PFJ Square Edges
13S4SP1I85 (1382501)  11/16" 2-1/2"  85" PFJ Square Edges
14S4SP1 (1382528)  21/32" 3-1/2"  16' PFJ Square Edges
14S4SP1F17 (1394262)  21/32" 3-1/2"  17' PFJ Square Edges
14S4SP1FI87 (1667804)  21/32" 3-1/2"  87" PFJ Square Edges
344S4SJP (1416082)  23/32" 3-1/2"  16' PFJ Square Edges
1577740  9/16" 3-1/2"  17' PFJ Square Edges
96S4SP (1416328) 9/16" 5-1/2"  16' PFJ Square Edges
16S4SP1 (1394311) 21/32" 5-1/2"  16' PFJ Square Edges
346S4SJP (1532657) 23/32" 5-1/2"  16' PFJ Square Edges
98S4SP (1688856) 9/16" 7-1/4"  16' PFJ Square Edges
348S4SJP (1416084) 23/32" 7-1/4"  16' PFJ Square Edges
18S4SP1 (1394347) 21/32" 7-1/4"  16' PFJ Square Edges
110S4SP1 (1394185) 21/32" 9-1/4"  16' PFJ Square Edges
112S4SP1 (1382427) 21/32" 11-1/4"  16' PFJ Square Edges
1675907  9/16" 3-1/2"  17' MDF/UL Square Edges
14S4SMF17 (1415977)  11/16" 3-1/2"  17' MDF/UL Square Edges
16S4SLMD (1394307)  9/16" 5-1/2"  16' MDF/UL Square Edges
16S4SM (1511011)  11/16" 5-1/2"  16' MDF/UL Square Edges
18S4SM (1511014)  11/16" 7-1/4"  16' MDF/UL Square Edges
110S4SM (1521204)  11/16" 9-1/4"  16' MDF/UL Square Edges
112S4SM (1484204)  11/16" 11-1/4"  16' MDF/UL Square Edges
112S4SMF18 (1415927)  23/43" 11-1/4"  18' MDF/UL Square Edges

FLAT STOCK
Finished boards come in either S4S 
(Surfaced 4 Sides) or S3S (Surfaced 3 
Sides) and are used for a multitude of 
purposes, including shelving, window 
ledges, base, casing, etc.

FLAT STOCK
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STOCK CODE THICKNESS WIDTH LENGTH SPECIES
FLAT JAMB 
FJS481SP (1404804) 11/16" 4-5/8"    81-11/16"  PFJ 
FJS497SP (1404805) 11/16" 4-5/8"    97-11/16"  PFJ 
FJS478SP (1426470) 11/16" 4-7/8"  81"  PFJ 
FJS71497SP (1404806) 11/16" 7-1/4"  97-11/16"  PFJ 

SPLIT JAMB 
SJS48058WP (1404859) 1-1/16" 4-5/8"    81-11/16"  PFJ 
SJS49658WP (1426537) 1-1/16" 4-5/8"    97-11/16"  PFJ 

JAMBS
The top and two sides of a door or 
window frame that contact the door 
or sash: top jamb and side jambs. 
The most common size for interior 
use is 11/16" thick by 4-9/16" wide.

JAMBS

http://metrie.com


30 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
75P 9⁄16" x 15⁄8" x 16'
(1382995) 

PFJ

BED MOULDS
Similar to crown moulding, used to cover 
the joint between the ceiling and wall. Can 
be either sprung or plain, or flush to the 
wall as an extension of a cornice mould.

ARCHITRAVES
High above windows and doors, 
architraves work to add grandeur to any 
space – reducing miter lines and elevating 
your look. A great architrave is, above all 
else, the dressing that’s built to impress.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
180LPVCF18 11⁄4" x 2" x 18'
(1382607) 

PVC

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
176P 11⁄16" x 15⁄8" x 17'
(1416005) 
176PI85 11⁄16" x 15⁄8" x 85"
(1416006)

PFJ

BRICK MOULDS
A brick mould is mainly used as exterior casing around 
doors. The most common size is 2"; however, 1 1/2" and 1 
1/4" sizes are available. Brick moulds can also be used in 
place of a crown and as a transition under window sills.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
5010LM 13⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16'
(1416182)

MDF/UL

MISCELLANEOUS

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 31METRIE.COM

BACK BANDS
Back Bands are used in conjunction with 
casing or baseboard to create a wide variety 
of trim options for windows and doors. BASEBOARD CAPS & SHOES

Baseboard caps are added to the top of regular baseboard moulding and 
flush to the wall to create a finished and more complex architectural 
moulding. Baseboard shoes are primarily used to trim flooring materials 
and are often used in combination with a traditional baseboard to 
conceal variations between the flooring and the base. However, this 
versatile profile works great to solve numerous trimming needs.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
281 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x RL
(1394402)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1393448 11⁄16" x 15⁄8" x RL

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
163P 11⁄16" x 13⁄8" x 16'
(1394296)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
129P 7⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 16'
(1382479)

PFJ 

129 7⁄16" x 11⁄16" x RL
(1394238)

PIN

COVES
Coves are commonly used to soften the 
transition on inside corners but may be 
used for a wide range of applications.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
100P 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 16'
(1461743) 

PFJ

100 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x RL 
(1394151)

PIN

CHAMFER STRIP
Utilized where kitchen cabinet tops meet 
the walls or as a linoleum cove. Sometimes 
used for window applications.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
995 3⁄4" x 3⁄4" x RL
(1416339)

PIN

MISCELLANEOUS
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32 METRIE.COM LVL  Primed Wood      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
116 11⁄16" x 19⁄16" x RL
(1415930)
122 5⁄16" x 11⁄16" x RL
(1394230)

PIN

HALF ROUNDS
A cross section of a half round looks like a half circle 
and is used primarily as decorative trim. It works well 
as a trim piece for wallpaper or to add a decorative 
pattern to flat panels. This profile can also be used to 
put a rounded edge on various shelving.

FULL ROUND
Full rounds are used for numerous purposes 
and projects. Some of the more common uses 
are closet poles, curtain rods and towel rods.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
233 15⁄16" x 15⁄16" x RL
(1685962)

LVL

MISCELLANEOUS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
916MF07 3⁄8" x 13⁄8" x 7'
(1416312)
916MI102 3⁄8" x 13⁄8" x 102"
(1426750)

MDF/UL

916PF07 3⁄8" x 13⁄8" x 7'
(1567195)
916PF17 3⁄8" x 13⁄8" x 17'
(1567194)
916PI102 3⁄8" x 13⁄8" x 102"
(1416315)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
887PF07 3⁄8" x 11⁄4" x 7'
(1416298)
887PI102 3⁄8" x 11⁄4" x 102"
(1394637)

PFJ

DOOR STOPS
The door stop mouldings are attached to the door jamb on both sides 
and at the top. It is where the door comes to a rest when it is closed, 
stopping the door from moving any further, and covering the gap that 
would otherwise appear between the door and the jambs.

http://metrie.com
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LATTICE
A thin strip of flat moulding commonly 
used to hide seams and edges.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
266 1⁄4" x 11⁄2" x RL
(1382686)

PIN

QUARTER ROUND
Quarter Rounds come in several sizes and 
serve a variety of functions. They are most 
often used with baseboards.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
106MF08 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1415907)

MDF/UL

106P 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 16' 
(1382368)
106PF08 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1382369)

PFJ

106 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x RL
(1461763)

PIN

PANEL MOULDS
The use of panel moulding can be an effective 
and inexpensive way to frame wall paneling, 
paper or fabric, and add interest to walls.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1217P 1⁄2" x 17⁄16" x 16'
(1415938) 

PFJ

MISCELLANEOUS

HANDRAILS
Hand rails provide safety and support.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1611136  11⁄4" x 21⁄4" x 18'

PFJ

http://metrie.com


34 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine

SHIPLAPS
A wall paneling treatment made from wide 
wooden boards installed horizontally to create 
a rustic, cottage or coastal look.

MULLIONS
The upright or vertical member dividing the panels 
in a door. A mullion is also the vertical member of a 
sash, window or door frame between openings in a 
multiple opening frame.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
MFP108SHIP16 1⁄2" x 71⁄4" x 16'
(1678737)

MDF/UL

1687159 17⁄32" x 73⁄8" x 16'
PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1683077 1⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 16'

MDF/UL

MISCELLANEOUS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
984PI102 3⁄8" x 11⁄16" x 102"
(1416331)

PFJ

984I102 3⁄8" x 11⁄16" x 102"
(1416330)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
985 1⁄2" x 21⁄4" x RL
(1416332) 
987LI102 3⁄8" x 13⁄8" x 102"
(1416334)

PIN
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STOOLS
A trim or casing applied immediately below the window sill.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
1021P  11⁄16" x  51⁄4" x 16'
(1577734) 
1021WP  11⁄16" x  71⁄4" x 16'
(1577736) 

PFJ

MISCELLANEOUS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS
142 1⁄4" x 3⁄4" x RL
(1415968)

PIN

SCREEN MOULDS
A very versatile profile; screen mould fits a wide variety of 
needs and uses. Traditionally used to hold mesh screening 
into wood screens, it also works well as edge trim on 
various shelving or wood trim for wallpaper.

http://metrie.com
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1323956 Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 11

1324425 Crown 1-3/16" x 5-7/16" x 16' MDF/UL 27

1382988 Baseboard 1/2" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 10

1393448 Back Band 1-1⁄16" x 1-5⁄8" x RL PIN 31

1577740 Flat Stock 9/16" x 3-1/2" x 17' PFJ 28

1611136 Hand Rail 1-1⁄4" x 2-1⁄4" x 18' PFJ 33

1626152 Crown 1-3/16" x 6-5/16" x 16' MDF/UL 26

1674704 Baseboard 9/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 11

1675907 Flat Stock 9/16" x 3-1/2" x 17' MDF/UL 28

1680232 Baseboard 9/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 11

1681624 Casing 5/8" x 2-3/4" x 17' PFJ 14

1681625 Casing 5/8" x 3-1/2" x 17' PFJ 14

1682984 Casing 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 17' MDF/UL 14

1683077 Shiplap 1/2" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 34

1684024 Baseboard 1/2" x 6" x 16' PFJ 10

1684025 Baseboard 1/2" x 5" x 16' PFJ 10

1687159 Shiplap 17⁄32" x 7-3⁄8" x 16' PFJ 34

1689739 Crown 13/16" x 5-1/8" x 16' PFJ 21

0300PBF17 (1394566) Casing 11/16" x 2-3/16" x 17' PFJ 16

0300PBI85 (1415893) Casing 11/16" x 2-3/16" x 85" PFJ 16

100 (1394151) Cove 11/16" x 11/16" x RL PIN 31

100P (1461743) Cove 11/16" x 11/16" x 16' PFJ 31

1021P (1577734) Stool 11/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 35

1021WP (1577736) Stool 11/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 35

106 (1461763) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x RL PIN 33

106MF08 (1415907) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' MDF/UL 33

106P (1382368) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 16' PFJ 33

106PF08 (1382369) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PFJ 33

110S4SM (1521204) Flat Stock 11/16" x 9-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 28

110S4SP1 (1394185) Flat Stock 21/32" x 9-1/4" x 16' PFJ 28

112S4SM (1484204) Flat Stock 11/16" x 11-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 28

112S4SMF18 (1415927) Flat Stock 23/32" x 11-1/4" x 18' MDF/UL 28

112S4SP1 (1382427) Flat Stock 21/32" x 11-1/4" x 16' PFJ 28

116 (1415930) Half Round 11/16" x 1-9/16" x RL PIN 32

1217P (1415938) Panel Mould 1/2" x 1-7/16" x 16' PFJ 33

122 (1394230) Half Round 5/16" x 11/16" x RL PIN 32

129 (1394238) Baseboard Shoe 7/16" x 11/16" x RL PIN 31

129P (1382479) Baseboard Shoe 7/16" x 11/16" x 16' PFJ 31

13S4SP1F17 (1662860) Flat Stock 11/16" x 2-1/2" x 17' PFJ 28

13S4SP1I85 (1382501) Flat Stock 11/16" x 2-1/2" x 85" PFJ 28

142 (1415968) Screen Mould 1/4" x 3/4" x RL PIN 35

14S4SMF17 (1415977) Flat Stock 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 17' MDF/UL 28

14S4SP1 (1382528) Flat Stock 21/32" x 3-1/2" x 16' PFJ 28

14S4SP1F17 (1394262) Flat Stock 21/32" x 3-1/2" x 17' PFJ 28

14S4SP1I87 (1667804) Flat Stock 21/32" x 3-1/2" x 87" PFJ 28

151P (1415980) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 7

163E7M (1415983) Baseboard 9/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 7

163EM (1046044) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 7

163ESP (1382551) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 7

163P (1394296) Baseboard Cap 11/16" x 1-3/8" x 16' PFJ 31

1692M (1415991) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 9

1692P (1415993) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 9

16S4SLMD (1394307) Flat Stock 9/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 28

16S4SM (1511011) Flat Stock 11/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 28

16S4SP1 (1394311) Flat Stock 21/32" x 5-1/2" x 16' PFJ 28

176P (1416005) Brick Mould 11/16" x 1-5/8" x 17' PFJ 30

176PI85 (1416006) Brick Mould 11/16" x 1-5/8" x 85" PFJ 30

180LPVCF18 (1382607) Brick Mould 1-1/4" x 2" x 18' PVC 30

1830PF17 (1416012) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 17' PFJ 15

18S4SM (1511014) Flat Stock 11/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 28

18S4SP1 (1394347) Flat Stock 21/32" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 28

233 (1416035) Full Round 1-5/16" x 1-5/16" x RL LVL 32

249P (1394393) Flat Stock 11/16" x 1-1/2" x 16' PFJ 28

254 (1416042) Flat Stock 1/2" x 3/4" x RL PIN 28

266 (1382686) Lattice 1/4" x 1-1/2" x RL PIN 33

270M (1416049) Crown 11/16" x 6-3/4" x 16' MDF/UL 25

271M (1382693) Crown 11/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 25

281 (1394402) Back Band 11/16" x 1-1/16" x RL PIN 31

300P (1382712) Chair Rail 1-1/16" x 3" x 16' PFJ 17

312M3P (1416067) Casing 13/16" x 3-3/8" x 17' PFJ 14

327PF17 (1416077) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 17' PFJ 12

327PI85 (1382728) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 85" PFJ 12

344S4SJP (1416082) Flat Stock 23/32" x 3-1/2" x 16' PFJ 28

346S4SJP (1532657) Flat Stock 23/32" x 5-1/2" x 16' PFJ 28

348S4SJP (1416084) Flat Stock 23/32" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 28

356PF17 (1416093) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 17' PFJ 12

356PI85 (1382748) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 85" PFJ 12

366FJI85 (1416102) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 85" FJR 13

366MF17 (1416103) Casing 9/16" x 2-1/4" x 17' MDF/UL 13

366PF17 (1416106) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 17' PFJ 13

366PI102 (1416107) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 102" PFJ 13

366PI85 (1394463) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 85" PFJ 13

376PF17 (1394471) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 17' PFJ 13

376PI85 (1382788) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/4" x 85" PFJ 13

37PF17 (1416116) Casing 5/8" x 3-1/4" x 17' PFJ 16

390P (1382796) Chair Rail 11/16" x 2-5/8" x 16' PFJ 17

392P (1416123) Chair Rail 1" x 2-3/8" x 16' PFJ 17

4180P (1416132) Baseboard 9/16" x 4-1/4" x 16' PFJ 9

433P (1394503) Casing 9/16" x 3-1/4" x 17' PFJ 12

444PF17 (1416142) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 17' PFJ 13

445LMF17 (1416146) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/4" x 17' MDF/UL 13

445PF17 (1394520) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/4" x 17' PFJ 13

445PI102 (1416149) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/4" x 102" PFJ 13

458M (1416151) Crown 11/16" x 4-5/8" x 16' MDF/UL 22

45BCM (1394523) Crown 19/32" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 19

45BCP (1394524) Crown 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 19

45LM (1416157) Crown 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 20

45LP (1394526) Crown 9/16" x 5-3/16" x 16' PFJ 20

473P (1416165) Casing 9/16" x 2-1/4" x 17' PFJ 12

473PI85 (1416166) Casing 9/16" x 2-1/4" x 85" PFJ 12

47LP (1382874) Crown 9/16" x 4-9/16" x 16' PFJ 19

47M (1394542) Crown 9/16" x 4-5/8" x 16' MDF/UL 19
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481BP (1394548) Casing 1-3/16" x 4-1/4" x 17' PFJ 15

48M (1394550) Crown 9/16" x 4-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 19

48P (1394551) Crown 9/16" x 4-1/4" x 16' PFJ 19

49LP (1382885) Crown 9/16" x 3-9/16" x 16' PFJ 18

49M (1522021) Crown 9/16" x 3-9/16" x 16' MDF/UL 18

5010LM (1416182) Architrave 1-3/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 30

504LMS (1394564) Crown 11/16" x 7" x 16' MDF/UL 23

505M (1394567) Crown 1" x 7" x 16' MDF/UL 21

5180MD (1416197) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 9

5180P (1394573) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 9

51P (1394575) Crown 9/16" x 3-1/4" x 16' PFJ 18

523LPF17 (1416203) Casing 11/16" x 3-5/16" x 17' PFJ 16

523MF17 (1462224) Casing 1" x 3-1/2" x 17' MDF/UL 16

523PF17 (1462226) Casing 1-1/16" x 3-1/2" x 17' PFJ 16

526M (1416208) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 9

52P (1394587) Crown 9/16" x 2-3/4" x 16' PFJ 18

60M (1416222) Crown 11/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 22

6140P (1416224) Baseboard 11/16" x 6-1/4" x 16' PFJ 11

614P (1416225) Crown 11/16" x 6-1/4" x 16' PFJ 24

6180P (1416228) Baseboard 11/16" x 6-3/8" x 16' PFJ 8

618M (1382932) Baseboard 1/2" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 6

618P (1382933) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 6

620M (1382937) Baseboard 1/2" x 4-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 6

620P (1394610) Baseboard 9/16" x 4-1/4" x 16' PFJ 6

623M (1522127) Baseboard 1/2" x 3-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 6

623P (1382947) Baseboard 9/16" x 3-1/4" x 16' PFJ 6

631LP (1416244) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 8

631P (1416246) Baseboard 9/16" x 3-1/4" x 16' PFJ 8

631M (1416245) Baseboard 9/16" x 3-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 8

665M (1416249) Crown 11/16" x 6-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 24

677M (1416250) Crown 11/16" x 7-3/4" x 16' MDF/UL 23

688P (1416251) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' PFJ 7

713P (1382973) Baseboard 9/16" x 3-1/4" x 16' PFJ 6

714LP (1416259) Crown 11/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 20

714M (1416260) Crown 11/16" x 7-1/8" x 16' MDF/UL 27

714P (1416261) Crown 11/16" x 7" x 16' PFJ 27

721M (1394623) Crown 1" x 7-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 26

725BM (1416267) Baseboard 11/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 8

725P (1416269) Baseboard 11/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 8

75P (1382995) Bed Mould 9/16" x 1-5/8" x 16' PFJ 30

887PF07 (1416298) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-1/4" x 7' PFJ 32

887PI102 (1394637) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-1/4" x 102" PFJ 32

9063M (1383046) Casing 1" x 4-1/4" x 17' MDF/UL 15

916MF07 (1416312) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-3/8" x 7' MDF/UL 32

916MI102 (1426750) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-3/8" x 102" MDF/UL 32

916PF07 (1567195) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-3/8" x 7' PFJ 32

916PF17 (1567194) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-3/8" x 17' PFJ 32

916PI102 (1416315) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-3/8" x 102" PFJ 32

96S4SP (1416328) Flat Stock 9/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' PFJ 28

984I102 (1416330) Mullion 3/8" x 1-1/16" x 102" PIN 34

984PI102 (1416331) Mullion 3/8" x 1-1/16" x 102" PFJ 34

985 (1416332) Mullion 1/2" x 2-1/4" x RL PIN 34

987LI102 (1416334) Mullion 3/8" x 1-3/8" x 102" PIN 34

98S4SP (1688856) Flat Stock 9/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 28

995 (1416339) Chamfer Strip 3/4" x 3/4" x RL PIN 31

FJS478SP (1426470) Jamb 11/16" x 4-7/8" x 81" PFJ 29

FJS481SP (1404804) Jamb 11/16" x 4-5/8" x 81-11/16" PFJ 29

FJS497SP (1404805) Jamb 11/16" x 4-5/8" x 97-11/16" PFJ 29

FJS71497SP (1404806) Jamb 11/16" x 7-1/4" x 97-11/16" PFJ 29

MFP108SHIP16 (1678737) Shiplap 1/2" x 7-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 34

SJS48058WP (1404859) Jamb 1-1/16" x 4-5/8" x 81-11/16" PFJ 29

SJS49658WP (1426537) Jamb 1-1/16" x 4-5/8" x 97-11/16" PFJ 29
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Pre-painted & ready to install 
moulding solution that allows you 

to finish before you start. 

Curated moulding & interior door 
combinations that complement 

today’s top décor trends. 

EXPLORE OTHER 
PRODUCTS FROM METRIE®

In addition to our vast profile assortment, we 
offer unique product solutions that make it 
easy to select and install millwork.    



METRIE.COM

601 Gills Drive, Suite 140 
Orlando, FL 32824

facebook twitter instagram linkedin pinterest houzz youtube

T: 407.826.0335 
F: 407.826.0674 
Toll-free: 800.822.4054

METRIE ® IS NORTH AMERICA’S 
LEADING MANUFACTURER AND 
DISTRIBUTOR OF INTERIOR 
MOULDINGS.

Metrie has the broad reach and supply 
chain expertise of an industry leader with 
the personal touch of a family business. 
We’re committed to delivering tailored 
solutions that make it easier to transform 
houses into homes.
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